



### FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>Specification Number</b>	H25004 (Wine and Treats Gift Box)
<b>Version Number</b>	1
<b>Date</b>	03/07/2025

**NOTE:** Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact [customerservices@spicersofhythe.com](mailto:customerservices@spicersofhythe.com)

Product Description			
Product Name	Water's Edge Shiraz		
Description of Product	A soft, rounded easy drinking red with well balanced fruit flavours and a light spicy finish.		
Product Code	QB223 (Supplier) / WINE698Y (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lanchester Wines		
Country of Origin	Australia		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Water's Edge Shiraz	
ABV:		13%	
Country of origin:		Australia	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sova and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Peanuts and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Nuts and products thereof</b>	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
<b>Sesame and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Lupin and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Milk and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	187ml		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Traditional Shortbread		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	BIS602S (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Abbey Biscuits		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Sugar, Butter (MILK), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Estaers of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), Salt.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1922	
Energy (kcal)		476	
Fat (g)		24.9	
Fat of which saturates (g)		12.2	
Carbohydrates (g)		56.8	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		19.5	
Protein (g)		5.2	
Salt (g)		0.01	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N/A	Vegetarians	N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Contains Milk
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	150		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Milk Chocolate Coconut Macaroons		
Description of Product	Milk Chocolate Coconut Macaroons		
Product Code	174 (Supplier) / CHOC602P (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Beech’s Fine Chocolates		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Coconut (33%), Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2260	
Energy (kcal)		454	
Fat (g)		41.6	
Fat of which saturates (g)		27.8	
Carbohydrates (g)		37.6	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		31	
Protein (g)		6.3	
Salt (g)		0.19	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Contains Milk
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	90		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	Production + 18 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Desert Salt and Black Pepper Flavour Potato Crisps		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	SSDSBP1 (Supplier) / CRIS602X (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Savoursmiths		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Desert Salt and Tellicherry Black Pepper Flavour (Rice Flour, Oryx Desert Salt, Spice (Black Pepper, Tellicherry Black Pepper), Sugar, Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Onion Powder).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2098		
Energy (kcal)	501		
Fat (g)	27		
Fat of which saturates (g)	2.7		
Carbohydrates (g)	59		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	1.3		
Protein (g)	7.2		
Salt (g)	1.2		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	40		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	6 Months (On Delivery)		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	Ambient



Product Description			
Product Name	Toasted Peanuts		
Description of Product	Toasted Peanuts, free from rancidity, free from mould.		
Product Code	NUT603Y (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Ludlow Nut Co. Ltd		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Hi-Oleic PEANUTS (100%).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2285	
Energy (kcal)		570	
Fat (g)		45	
Fat of which saturates (g)		5.9	
Carbohydrates (g)		18	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		4.2	
Protein (g)		26.5	
Salt (g)		0	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N	Clean down recorded. Low risk. Used at manufacturing site.
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	Contained within products present on site. Risk low.
Peanuts and products thereof	C	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	FF	N	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	Used at manufacturing site. Risk high.
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	Contained within products present on site. Risk low.
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	

<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	Y	Contained within dried fruits present on site. Risk low.
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	Y	Milk Contained within products present on site. Risk low.
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	65		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	Foreign defects declared 'Absent'		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	9 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Cool, dry place.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	Ambient